
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Controller Option (D158) 



 

 

Controller Option (D158) 
 

PARTS CATALOG 

 
This catalog gives the numbers and names of parts on this machine. 

 

 

 
1 Controller Option (D158) ･････ 2P

Parts Index ･････ 6P  
 

 

December 28, 2012



 

2

VM Card Type U
(D640-21,22,23)

IEEE 802.11a/g Interface Unit Type J,K
(D377-01,02,19)

File Format Converter Type E
(D377-04)

Bluetooth Interfance Unit Type D
(D566-01)

Optional Counter Interface Unit Type A
(B870-11)

Copy Data Security Unit Type G
(D640-41)

IEEE 1284 Interface Board Type A
(B679-17)

Memory Unit Type M1 1.5GB
(D701-08)

Browser Unit Type M1
(D701-10,11,12)

PostScript3 Unit Type M1
(D701-21,22,23)

SD Card for NetWare Printing Type M1
(D701-25)

Hard Disk Drive Option Type M1
(D701-06)

DDST Unit Type M1
(D701-27,28)

1

2

3 4

5

6

7 8

9

10 106

11

12

13 101 102

14

15

16 17

18

19

20 21

103 104 105 107

 

1. Controller Option (D158) 



 

3

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

Index

No.
Part No. Description

Q’ty Per

Assembly

1 D6405021 SD-CARD:VM CARD:EXP:ASS'Y 1 101 03530040N SCREW - M3X4

2 D7015010 SD-CARD:MFP BROWSER:EXP:ASS'Y 1 102 03530060N BIND SCREW - M3X6

3 D7015021 SD-CARD:PS3:EXP:ASS'Y 1 103 04513006N TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

4 GA003264 DECAL:PS3:I-GRAY 1 104 11050195 PCB STUD

5 D7015025 SD-CARD:NETWARE:EXP:ASS'Y 1 105 11050508 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-0711

6 M1295245 PCB:DDR3-DIMM:RC-A:1.5GB:ASS'Y 1 106 11050688 CLAMP:KS-15

7 D5665400 MODULE:BLUETOOTH:USB 1 107 11050046 HARNESS BAND

8 D5667002 CD-ROM:BLUETOOTH:OI:EXP:ASS'Y 1

9 D3775521 PCB:W-LAN1S:EXT:NA:ASS'Y 1

9 D3775522 PCB:W-LAN1S:EXT:EU:ASS'Y 1

9 D3775542 PCB:W-LAN1S:G-EXT:EU:ASS'Y 1

10 D3775698 VELCRO FASTENER:COVER:ANTENNA:250 2

11 D3775603 PCB:MLB32 1

12 B5955670 PCB Ass'Y - IEEE1284 1

13 B8295106 PCB:ICIB-3 1

14 D0295371 CABLE:HDD:SATA:RED:170 1

15 D7015584 CABLE:HDD:S-ATA:POWER:170 1

16 AA143848 STEPPED SCREW - M3 4

17 AA161125 RUBBER CUSHION 4

18 M4175001 HDD:TOSHIBA:250GB 1

19 D1615041 PCB:KC4L:GDI:NOB:ASS'Y 1

20 B8705102 PCB:MKB:AP-C1 1

21 B8705510 HARNESS:IOB:MKB 1

1.Controller Option (D158)

 
 

 

Ed
Sticky Note
No 18
PCIL: August 2014

Ed
Sticky Note
No 14
PCIL: November 2014

Ed
Sticky Note
No 1
PCIL: April 2015



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Parts Index 
 



 

6

Part No. Description Part No. Description

AA143848 STEPPED SCREW - M3 3 - 16 03530040N SCREW - M3X4 3 - 101

AA161125 RUBBER CUSHION 3 - 17 03530060N BIND SCREW - M3X6 3 - 102

B5955670 PCB Ass'Y - IEEE1284 3 - 12 04513006N TAPPING SCREW - 3X6 3 - 103

B8295106 PCB:ICIB-3 3 - 13 11050046 HARNESS BAND 3 - 107

B8705102 PCB:MKB:AP-C1 3 - 20 11050195 PCB STUD 3 - 104

B8705510 HARNESS:IOB:MKB 3 - 21 11050508 HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-0711 3 - 105

D0295371 CABLE:HDD:SATA:RED:170 3 - 14 11050688 CLAMP:KS-15 3 - 106

D1615041 PCB:KC4L:GDI:NOB:ASS'Y 3 - 19

D3775521 PCB:W-LAN1S:EXT:NA:ASS'Y 3 - 9

D3775522 PCB:W-LAN1S:EXT:EU:ASS'Y 3 - 9

D3775542 PCB:W-LAN1S:G-EXT:EU:ASS'Y 3 - 9

D3775603 PCB:MLB32 3 - 11

D3775698 VELCRO FASTENER:COVER:ANTENNA:250 3 - 10

D5665400 MODULE:BLUETOOTH:USB 3 - 7

D5667002 CD-ROM:BLUETOOTH:OI:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 8

D6405021 SD-CARD:VM CARD:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 1

D7015010 SD-CARD:MFP BROWSER:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 2

D7015021 SD-CARD:PS3:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 3

D7015025 SD-CARD:NETWARE:EXP:ASS'Y 3 - 5

D7015584 CABLE:HDD:S-ATA:POWER:170 3 - 15

GA003264 DECAL:PS3:I-GRAY 3 - 4

M1295245 PCB:DDR3-DIMM:RC-A:1.5GB:ASS'Y 3 - 6

M4175001 HDD:TOSHIBA:250GB 3 - 18

Parts Index
Page and

Index No.

Page and

Index No.

 


	1. Controller Option (D158)
	Parts Index

